LEGAL NOTICE

INVITATION TO BID

The City of Fort Mitchell, Kentucky ("City") will accept sealed bids for the **PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING ADDITION AND RENOVATION PROJECT.** The improvements are located at 2355 Dixie Highway, Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 and consists of the following work:

The addition and renovation project shall include all work necessary to evaluate and perform the work to update the existing facilities for the Public Works team.

The bids will be received by the City Clerk, at the City's offices located at 2355 Dixie Highway, Fort Mitchell, Kentucky, 41017 until **2:00 p.m.** (local time) on **September 1st, 2023**. The bids received will be opened and publicly read aloud at that time.

The Contract Documents may be examined at the following locations between 9:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. (local time), Monday through Friday: at ARC Document Solutions 4219 Malsbary Road, Blue Ash, OH 45242 or the City Municipal Offices at 2355 Dixie Highway, Fort Mitchell, Kentucky, 41017. Copies thereof may be obtained at the office of ARC Document Solutions upon payment of a non-refundable fee of **\$50.00** for each set.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any bids and the right to negotiate with the bidder submitting the apparent lowest and best bid. It is the intent and requirements of the City that this project is completed no later than **May 1st, 2024.**